

ONR BAA Announcement # N00014-16-S-BA10
Amendment 0002
Questions and Answers
As of 18 May 2016

Questions received to date and their responses are as follows (similar questions are not repeated):

Question 1: Our faculty is located outside of the US. Is this opportunity open to offerors outside the US?

Answer 1: Yes, foreign scientists and entities may apply following the guidelines set forth in this BAA.

Question 2: I have a question pertaining to the page allowance for the CV portion of the white paper. According to the instructions, the PI can have a 2 page CV. Is the brief description of the qualifications of the co-investigators part of the 2 page CV or in addition to it?

Answer 2: The brief description is in addition to the PI's CV as long as it does not exceed one-half page for each co-investigator. See Amendment 0001.

Question 3: The BAA Eligibility Information, item B, states that while "FFRDCs are not eligible to receive awards under this BAA, "teaming arrangements between FFRDCs and eligible principal Offerors are allowed so long as such arrangements are permitted under the sponsoring agreement between the Government and the specific FFRDC." Does the above imply that if the principal offeror (e.g., a university) teams up with an FFRDC on a proposal under this BAA, the principal offeror can pay the FFRDC for the portion of the work done by FFRDC?

Answer 3: Recommend the FFRDC review the sponsoring agreement it has with the Government.